by giving written notice to the other party at least thirty (30) days prior to the date when such 
termination shall become effective. 

However, if Premises must be vacated due to sale, demolition or seismic retrofit, State may 
terminate this Lease by giving three hundred sixty-five (365) days prior written notice to Lessee. 

Rent 4. Lessee shall make rental payments for the Premises monthly in advance, in the sum of:

EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN AND 50/10 DOLLARS 
($8,757.50) from January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2029, and thereafter.  

Payments shall be made to: 
Employment Development Department 
Accounts Receivable, MIC 70 
P.O. Box 826217 
Sacramento, CA 94230-6217 

Rental payable hereunder for any period of time less than one month shall be determined